—
Brochure
ABB Micro and Machinery Drives
—
Little big drives without
limiting your business
3
—

4 = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen
voltage, into the type designation shown on the
right.
Construction
“01X” and “03X” within the type designation
varies depending on the drive phase and eMc
filtering. choose below the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
e = eMc filter connected, 50 hz frequency
u = eMc filter disconnected, 60 hz frequency
(In case the filter is required it can easily be
connected.)
Feature Advantage Benefit
Worldwide availability and
service
Drives are available worldwide and permanently
stocked in four regions.
Dedicated global service and support network
that is one of the widest in the industry.
Fast and reliable delivery with
dedicated support to any country in
the world.
user-friendly LcD control panel
and integrated potentiometer
clear alphanumeric display. easy setup
and use.
Time savings due to quick setup
and simple configuration.
Flexible mounting alternatives Screw or DIN rail mounting, sideways or
side-by-side.
one drive type can be used in various
designs, saving installation costs & time.
Integrated eMc filter high electromagnetic compatibility. Low eMc emissions in selected
environments.
Built-in brake chopper as
standard
No need for an external brake chopper. Space savings, reduced installation
cost.
FlashDrop tool Faster and easier drive setup and commissioning
for volume manufacturing and maintenance. The
FlashDrop tool enables both downloading and
uploading drive parameters.
Fast, safe and trouble-free
parameter setting without the need
to power-up the drive. Patented.
PID control Varies the drive’s performance according to the
need of the application.
enhances production output,
stability and accuracy.
coated boards Board coating protects the electronics from
hazards including static discharge and airborne
contaminates, including moisture.
reduces maintenance due to good
protection of electronics
components.
ABB MICRO DRIVES ACS150, 0.37kW to 4kW
—
Feature Table
ratings Type designation Frame
size
Pn
kW
Pn
hp
I2N
A
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS150-01X-02A4-2 R0
0.75 1 4.7 ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2 7.5 ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2
2.2 3 9.8 ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS150-03X-02A4-2 R0
0.55 0.75 3.5 ACS150-03X-03A5-2 R0
0.75 1 4.7 ACS150-03X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS150-03X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2 7.5 ACS150-03X-07A5-2 R1
2.2 3 9.8 ACS150-03X-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.37 0.5 1.2 ACS150-03X-01A2-4 R0
0.55 0.75 1.9 ACS150-03X-01A9-4 R0
0.75 1 2.4 ACS150-03X-02A4-4 R1
1.1 1.5 3.3 ACS150-03X-03A3-4 R1
1.5 2 4.1 ACS150-03X-04A1-4 R1
2.2 3 5.6 ACS150-03X-05A6-4 R1
3 4 7.3 ACS150-03X-07A3-4 R1
4 5 8.8 ACS150-03X-08A8-4 R1
X within the type code stands for e or u.
Frame
size
IP20 UL open
H1 H2 H3 W D Weight
mm mm mm mm mm kg
R0 169 202 239 70 142 1.1
R1 169 202 239 70 142 1.3
R2 169 202 239 105 142 1.5
Frame
size
NEMA 1
H4 H5 W D Weight
mm mm mm mm kg
R0 257 280 70 142 1.5
R1 257 280 70 142 1.7
R2 257 282 105 142 1.9
—
Cabinet-mounted drives (UL open)
—
Wall-mounted drives (NEMA 1)
8 A B B M i cro A n d M Ach i n e ry d r i v e s  B R O CH U R E
H1 = Height without fastenings and clamping plate.
H2 = Height with fastenings but without clamping plate.
H3 = Height with fastenings and clamping plate.
W = Width
D = Depth
H4 = Height with fastenings and NEMA 1 connection box.
H5 = Height with fastenings, NEMA 1 connection box and hood.
W = Width
D = Depth
H1 H2 H3
D
W
H4 H5
D
W
99
Mains connection
voltage and power range 1-phase, 200 to 240 V ± 10%
0.37 to 2.2 kW (0.5 to 3 hp)
3-phase, 200 to 240 V ± 10%
0.37 to 2.2 kW (0.5 to 3 hp)
3-phase, 380 to 480 V ± 10%
0.37 to 4 kW (0.5 to 5 hp)
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Motor connection
voltage 3-phase, from 0 to Usupply
Frequency 0 to 500 Hz
Continuous loading
capability (constant
torque at a max. ambient
temperature of 40 ºC)
Rated output current I2N
overload capability (at a
max. ambient temperature
of 40 ºC)
At heavy duty use 1.5 x I2N
for 1 minute every 10
minutes
At start 1.8 x I2N for 2 s
Switching frequency
Default
Selectable
4 kHz
4 to 16 kHz with 4 kHz steps
Acceleration time 0.1 to 1800 s
Deceleration time 0.1 to 1800 s

order Data
ACS355-03e-02A4 - 2
Type designation
This is the unique reference number (shown
above and in column 4, right) that clearly
identifies your drive by current rating and frame
size. once the drive’s type designation has been
selected, the frame size (column 5) can be used
to determine the drive dimensions, shown on
page 10.
voltages
AcS355 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 to 240 V
4 = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen
construction, current rating, voltage, and option
and variant codes into the type designation
shown above.
variant code
This code states the factory installed SW variants
to the drive.
Construction
“01e” within the type designation (shown above)
varies depending on the drive phase and eMc
filtering. choose below the one you need.
01  =  1-phase
03  =  3-phase
e  =  eMc filter connected, 50 hz frequency
U  =   eMc filter disconnected, 60 hz frequency
(In case the fi lter is required it can easily be
connected)
Ratings IP20/UL Open type/
NEMA 1 option
Type designation
Frame
size IP20
Frame
size IP66PN
[kW]
PN
[hp]
I2N
[A]
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V +B063
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS355-01X-02A4-2 R0 -
0.75 1.0 4.7 ACS355-01X-04A7-2 R1 -
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS355-01X-06A7-2 R1 -
1.5 2.0 7.5 ACS355-01X-07A5-2 R2 -
2.2 3.0 9.8 ACS355-01X-09A8-2 R2 -
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V +B063
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS355-03X-02A4-2 R0 R1
0.55 0.75 3.5 ACS355-03X-03A5-2 R0 R1
0.75 1.0 4.7 ACS355-03X-04A7-2 R1 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS355-03X-06A7-2 R1 R1
1.5 2.0 7.5 ACS355-03X-07A5-2 R1 R1
2.2 3.0 9.8 ACS355-03X-09A8-2 R2 R3
3.0 3.0 13.3 ACS355-03X-13A3-2 R2 R3
4.0 5.0 17.6 ACS355-03X-17A6-2 R2 R3
5.5 7.5 24.4 ACS355-03X-24A4-2 R3 -
7.5 10.0 31.0 ACS355-03X-31A0-2 R4 -
11.0 15.0 46.2 ACS355-03X-46A2-2 R4 -
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V +B063
0.37 0.5 1.2 ACS355-03X-01A2-4 R0 R1
0.55 0.75 1.9 ACS355-03X-01A9-4 R0 R1
0.75 1.0 2.4 ACS355-03X-02A4-4 R1 R1
1.1 1.5 3.3 ACS355-03X-03A3-4 R1 R1
1.5 2.0 4.1 ACS355-03X-04A1-4 R1 R1
2.2 3.0 5.6 ACS355-03X-05A6-4 R1 R1
3.0 3.0 7.3 ACS355-03X-07A3-4 R1 R1
4.0 5.0 8.8 ACS355-03X-08A8-4 R1 R1
5.5 7.5 12.5 ACS355-03X-12A5-4 R3 R3
7.5 10.0 15.6 ACS355-03X-15A6-4 R3 R3
11.0 15.0 23.1 ACS355-03X-23A1-4 R3 -
15.0 20.0 31.0 ACS355-03X-31A0-4 R4 -
18.5 25.0 38.0 ACS355-03X-38A0-4 R4 -
22.0 30.0 44.0 ACS355-03X-44A0-4 R4 -
X within the type designation stands for e or u.
PN for kW  = Typical motor power in 400 V at normal use
PN for hp  = Typical motor power in 460 V at normal use
I2N for A  =  Continuous rms current. 50% overload is allowed
for one minute in ten minutes.
H1
H2
H3
D1
D2
W
12 A B B M i cro A n d M Ach i n e ry d r i v e s  B R O CH U R E
—
Dimension
H1  =  Height without fastenings and clamping plate
H2  =  Height with fastenings but without clamping plate
H3  = Height with fastenings and clamping plate
W    = Width
D1  =  Standard depth
D2  =  Depth with MREL, MPOW or MTAC option
Cabinet-mounted drives (IP20/UL Open)
Wall-mounted drives (NEMA 1/UL Type 1)
Wall-mounted drives (IP66/IP67/UL Type 4X)
H4  =  Height with fastenings and NEMA 1 connection box
H5  =  Height with fastenings, NEMA 1 connection box and hood
W    =  Width
D1  =  Standard depth
D2  =  Depth with MREL, MPOW or MTAC option
h  = height
W = Width
D1 = Standard depth
Frame
size
IP20/UL Open
H1
mm
H2
mm
H3
mm
W
mm
D1
mm
D2
mm
Weight
kg
R0 169 202 239 70 161 187 1.2
R1 169 202 239 70 161 187 1.2
R2 169 202 239 105 165 191 1.5
R3 169 202 236 169 169 195 2.5
R4 181 202 244 260 169 195 4.4
Frame
size
IP20/UL Open
H4
mm
H5
mm
W
mm
D1
mm
D2
mm
Weight
kg
R0 257 280 70 169 187 1.6
R1 257 280 70 169 187 1.6
R2 257 282 105 169 191 1.9

Light overload
use
nominal ratings Type designation Frame size
Phd
kW
Ihd
A
Imax
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
Pn
kW
In
A
0.25 1.8 3.2 0.37 2.3 0.37 2.4 ACS380-04xx-02A4-1 R0
0.37 2.4 4.3 0.55 3.5 0.55 3.7 ACS380-04xx-03A7-1 R0
0.55 3.7 6.7 0.75 4.6 0.75 4.8 ACS380-04xx-04A8-1 R1
0.75 4.8 8.6 1.1 6.6 1.1 6.9 ACS380-04xx-06A9-1 R1
1.1 6.9 12.6 1.5 7.4 1.5 7.8 ACS380-04xx-07A8-1 R1
1.5 7.8 14.0 2.2 9.3 2.2 9.8 ACS380-04xx-09A8-1 R2
2.2 9.8 17.6 3.0 11.0 3.0 12.2 ACS380-04xx-12A2-1 R2
ACS380
Un=400V(range 3800to 480V).Thepower ratingsarevalid at nominal voltage 400V (0.37to 22kW)
heavy duty use
Maximum
output current Light overload use nominal ratings Type designation
Frame size
Phd
kW
Ihd
A
Imax
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
Pn
kW
In
A
0.37 1.2 2.2 0.55 1.7 0.55 1.8 ACS380-04xx-01A8-4 R0
0.55 1.8 3.2 0.75 2.5 0.75 2.6 ACS380-04xx-02A6-4 R1
0.75 2.6 4.7 1.1 3.1 1.1 3.3 ACS380-04xx-03A3-4 R1
1.1 3.3 5.9 1.5 3.8 1.5 4 ACS380-04xx-04A0-4 R1
1.5 4 7.2 2.2 5.3 2.2 5.6 ACS380-04xx-05A6-4 R1
2.2 5.6 10.1 3 6.8 3 7.2 ACS380-04xx-07A2-4 R1
3 7.2 13 4 8.9 4 9.4 ACS380-04xx-09A4-4 R1
4 9.4 16.9 5.5 12 5.5 12.6 ACS380-04xx-12A6-4 R2
5.5 12.6 22.7 7.5 16.2 7.5 17 ACS380-04xx-17A0-4 R3
7.5 17 30.6 11 23.8 11 25 ACS380-04xx-25A0-4 R3
11 25 44 15 31 15 32 ACS380-04xx-032A-4 R4
15 32 57 18.5 36 18.5 38 ACS380-04xx-038A-4 R4
18.5 38 68 22 43 22 45 ACS380-04xx-045A-4 R4
22 45 81 22 48 22 50 ACS380-04xx-050A-4 R4
nominal ratings
Pn
In
Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 50 °C.
Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Maximum output current
Imax Maximum output current. Available for 2 seconds at start, then as long as allowed by drive temperature.
Heavy-duty use
I hd Continuous current allowing 150% I hd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 50 °C.
Typical motor power in heavy-duty use.Phd
Light-overload use
I Ld Continuous current allowing 110% I Ld for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 50 °C.
PLD Typical motor power in light-overload use.
The ratings apply at 50 °C ambient temperatures.
For derating at higher altitudes, temperatures or switching frequencies, see the user's HW manual, document code: 3AXD50000029274